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NAME 
email 

PHONE 
office 

TITLE (staff) Website (to 
be updated) 

Bakke, Dave 
dbakke@fs.fed.us 

707/562-8916 
RO 

Acting Assistant Director, State & Private Forestry 
Regional Pesticide Specialist & Invasive Plants Program Manager 
(S&PF) 

 

Cannon, Phil 
pcannon@fs.fed.us 

707/562-8913  
RO 

Regional Plant Pathologist (S&PF)  

Donnegan, Joseph 
jdonnegan@fs.fed.us  

(503) 808-2053 
Portland/Inventory 

Inventory Reporting and Mapping Team Leader  
Forest Inventory & Analysis (FI&A) 

 

Friday, Kathleen 
kfriday@fs.fed.us  

(808) 854-2620  
Hilo               

 
Cooperative Forester 

 

Haase, Diane L.  
DLHaase@fs.fed.us  

503-808-2349 
Portland/Nursery 

Western Nursery Specialist 
 

 

Liu, Zhanfeng (Leo) 
zliu@fs.fed.us  

530/759-1749  
Davis 

SMART technical assistance 
GIS & RS Analysis/Programmer (S&PF) 

 

Macias, Sandy 
smacias@fs.fed.us 

707/562-9025 
RO 

Urban & Community Forestry Program Mgr (S&PF)  

Mahoney, Trudie 
tmahoney@fs.fed.us 
 

707-562-9184 
RO 

Assistant Director, Fire & Aviation Management (F&AM)  

McKeague, Dan 
dmckeague@fs.fed.us 
 

707-562-8875 
RO 

Forest Legacy Regional Program Manager –(S&PF) 
Forest Stewardship Regional Program Manager (S&PF) 

 

Smith, Beverly 
beverlysmith@fs.fed.us 

707/562-8912 
RO 

Grants Manager (S&PF) 
 

 

Smith, Sheri 
ssmith@fs.fed.us 

530/252-6667  
Lassen 

Regional Entomologist (S&PF)  

Tippin, Laurie 
ltippin@fs.fed.us 

707/562-8920 
RO 

Director, State & Private Forestry (S&PF)  

Williams, Tim 
twilliams@fs.fed.us 

707/562-8838 
RO 

Conservation Education contact (R5)  

Woods, Meghan 
meghanwoods@fs.fed.us 

530-759-1750 
Davis 

SMART technical assistance 
GIS & RS Analysis/Programmer (S&PF) 

 

 
Office & Fax Mailing address  Office & Fax Mailing address 
RO  
707/562-9054 

USDA Forest Service 
1323 Club Drive 
Vallejo CA  94592 

 Portland/Nursery 
503-808-2339 

USDA Forest Service 
PO Box 3623 (333 SW First Ave) 
Portland, OR  97208 

Davis  
530/756-4324 
 

USDA Forest Service 
1731 Research Park Drive 
Davis, CA  95618 

 Hilo  
808 / 933-8120 

USDA Forest Service / IPIF 
60 Nowelo St. 
Hilo HI 96720 

Portland/Inventory 
(503) 808-2020 

USDA Forest Service FI&A 
620 SW Main Street, #400 
Portland OR  97205 

 Lassen 
530 / 252-6428 

Lassen National Forest 
2550 Riverside Drive 
Susanville CA 96130 
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